

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
AT JAIPUR BENCH JAIPUR.

S.B. CRIMINAL MISC.PETITION NO.5668/2016

Shankar & Anr.
Vs.
State of Rajasthan & Anr.

Date of order : 21.11.2016

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

Mr.Himmat Singh Bikarwar for the petitioners.
Mr.V.S.Godara, PP for the respondent No.1-State.

<><><>
ORDER

It is contended by counsel for the petitioners that the incident is stated to be of 25.06.2016 and the FIR has been lodged on 10.08.2016. It is also contended that a complaint was lodged before the SDO, wherein no allegation of beating was levelled.

Issue notice to respondent No.2 only, as notice on behalf of respondent No.1-State is accepted by the learned Public Prosecutor. Rule is made returnable within two weeks.

Considering the arguments advanced, no coercive action shall be taken against the petitioners, till further orders.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI), J.

skant/-