

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B.Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5668 / 2016

Shankar And Anr

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Himmat Singh Bikarwar.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.S. Shekhawat, P.P. for State.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHESH CHANDRA SHARMA

Order

05/01/2017

List the matter after two weeks, as prayed for.

Till then, the interim order shall continue.

(MAHESH CHANDRA SHARMA)J.

Manisha/-143

सत्यमेव जयते