

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5668/2016

Shankar And Anr

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Himmat Singh, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shree Ram Dhakar, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

06/01/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to argue the case.

Last opportunity is granted to argue the case.

List the matter after one week.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J